15 -------------- ° ---------- -------------- --------------
16 TOTAL PRODUCTION OTHER 834,112 7,784 826,328 0.990668 (10,555) 815,773
17 ------------- -------- --------- -------------- --------------° -------------
18 TOTAL PRODUCTION 5,620,8U 35,892 5,584,921 0.993615 (39,622) 0 5,545,299
19 ------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Q) 34
..... 35
Q 36

37

""
38
39

40

41
42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES, B-2a, B-2b, B-3, B-27

SCHEDULE B-7 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 5 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 00114S-EI NA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

JURISDICTIONAL
FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURI SDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND
LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

------------- ------------- ------------- -----------

1 TRANSMISSION 1,020,972 9,694 1,011,277 0.990505 0 o 1,011,277
2 F1JTURE USE PLANT 54 1 53 0.990505 0 o 53
3 ------------- ------------- -------------
4 TOTAL TRANSMISSION 1,021,026 9,695 1,011,331 0.990505 0 o 1, Oll, 331
5 ------------- - ----~--------- ------------- -------------
6 DISTRIBUTION,
7 DISTRIB Alc 361 21,175 0 21,175 1.000000 0 o 21,175
8 DISTRIB A/c 362 (EXCL ECCR) 252,693 0 252,693 1.000000 ° o 252,693
9 DISTRIBUTION A/C 364 244,557 0 244,557 1.000000 0 o 244,557

10 DISTRIBUTION A/C 365 402,557 0 402,557 1.000000 0 o 402,557
11 DISTRIBUTION A/c 366 151,273 0 151,273 1.000000 0 a 151,273
12 DISTRIBUTION Alc 367 396,894 0 396,894 1.000000 0 o 396,894
13 DISTRIBUTION A/C 368 470,560 0 470,5qO 1.000000 0 o 470,560
14 DISTRIBUTION Alc 369 201,876 0 201,876 1. 000000 0 ° 201,876
15 DISTRIBUTION A/C 370 163,400 161 163,239 0.999014 0 o 163,239
16 DISTRIBUTION A/C 371 (EXCL ECCR) 33,993 0 33,993 1.000000 0 o 33,993
17 DISTRIBUTION A/C 373 137,618 0 137,618 1.000000 0 o 137,618
18 DISTRIBUTION A/c 362 4,997 0 4,997 1.000000 (4,997) ° o
19 DISTRIBUTION A/C 371 28,556 0 28,556 1.000000 (28,556) o o
20 FUTURE USE PLANT 43 0 43 0.999949 0 o 43
21 ------------- ---------- ----~---- ---~---------- -------------
22 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 2,510,192 161 2,510,031 0.999936 (33,552) o 2,476,479
23 ------------ -------------

24 GENERAL:
25 GENERAL PLANT TRANSP 83,468 238 83,229 0.997144 0 0 83,229
26 GENERAL PLT STRUCTUR 91,564 261 91,303 0.997144 (79) 0 91,224
27 GEN PLT OTH(EXC ECCR & ECRC) 174,310 498 173,812 0.997144 0 0 173,812
28 GENERAL PLT OTH ECCR 1,442 0 1,442 1. 000000 (1,442) 0 0
29 GENERAL PLT om ECRC 477 5 472 0.989300 (472) 0 0
30 ------------- ----------- - -------------. ------------- ~---------

31 TOTAL GENERAL 351,261 1,003 350,259 0.997145 (1,993) 0 348,266
32 ------------- ------------- - ---------- -------------
33 INTANGIBLE:
34 INTANGIBLE 133,637 382 133,256 0.997144 0 0 133,256
35

Q) 36
ACC AMORT - FT LAUD GAS
ACC AMORT - INTANGIBLE -ECCR

5,500
4,662

59
0

5,441
4,662

0.989249
1.000000

(5,441)
(4,662)

0
0

0
0

..... 37

o 38

.....:.I
39
40
41
42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES, B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, B-2b, B-3, B-27

------------- ---------------- ---------- ----------- ---------- ----------

SCHEDULE 8-7 	 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS RATE BASE PAGE 6 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

~PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI WITNESS: NA

(1) 	 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
JURISDICTIONAL

FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND

LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

1 ITC INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 5,154 101 5,053 0.980390 o o 5,053
2
3 TOTAL INTANGI8LE 148,954 542 148,412 0.996363 (10,103) o 138,309
4
5 NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING RESERVE 1,616,945 62 1,616,884 0.999962 (1,616,884) o o
6
7
8
9 TOTAL ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION AND 11,269,192 47,354 11,221,838 0.995798 (1,702,154) o 9,519,684

10 AMORTIZATION OF ELECTRIC UTILITY PLANT
11
12 NET PLANT IN SERVICE 7,089,949 33,416 7,056,533 0.995287 1,520,510 o 8,577,043
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36

Q) 37

~ 38
39
400

00 41
42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: 8-12a, B-13a, 8-14, B-16, B-17a 	 RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, 8-2b, B-3, B-27

SCHEDULE 8-7 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 7 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PR,O~F.CTED TEST YEAR:

12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
JURISDICTIONAL

FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND

LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($OOO) ($000) ($OOO) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

--------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------------

1 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS

2 -------------
3 PRODUCTION:
4 STEAM 22,227 261 21,966 0.988258 0 0 21,966
5 NUCLEAR (406) 0 (406) 0.999962 0 0 (406)
6 OTHER PRODUCTION 661,933 7,772 654,161 0.988258 0 0 654,161
7

8 TRANSMISSION:
9 TRANSMISSION 59,786 568 59,219 0.990505 0 0 59,219

10
11 DISTRIBUTION:
12 DISTRIBUTION 92,869 5 92,864 0.999949 0 0 92,864
13
14 GENERAL:
15 GENERAL 67,002 191 66,811 0.997144 0 0 66,811
16
17 INTANGIBLE:
18 INTANGIBLE PLANT 13,059 37 13,022 0.997144 0 0 13,022
19
20 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------
21 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 916,471 8,834 907,637 0.990361 0 0 907,637
22 -- ---- ------------- -------------
23
24 ELECTRIC PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE:
25 STEAM 4,240 50 4,190 0.988258 0 0 4,190
26 NUCLEAR 21,413 1 21,412 0.999962 0 0 21,412
27 OTHER PRODUCTION 412 5 407 0.988258 0 0 407
28 TRANSMISSION 18,959 180 18,779 0.990505 0 0 18,779
29 DISTRIBUTION 11,497 1 11,497 0.999949 0 0 11,497
30 GENERAL 5,721 16 5,704 0.997144 0 0 5,704
31 - -------------
32 TOTAL ELECTRIC PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE 62,241 252 61,989 0.995945 0 0 61,989
33
34 NUCLEAR FUEL:
35 NUCLEAR FUEL UNDER CAPITAL LEASES 131,918 9 131,909 0.999931 (131,909) o o
36
37 TOTAL NUCLEAR FUEL 131,918 9 131,909 0.999931 (131,909) 0 0

~3B
-." 39
..... 40

O 41
42

CO 43
44
45
46 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, 8-13a, 8-14, 8-16, 8-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, B-2b, 8-3, B-27

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

SCHEDULE B-7 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 8 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

X PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI WITNESS: NA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

JURISDICTIONAL
FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND
LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

1 ELECTRIC PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE:
2 STEAM 4,240 50 4,190 0.988258 0 0 4,190
3 NUCLEAR 21,413 1 21,412 0.999962 0 0 21,412
4 OTHER PRODUCTION 412 5 407 0.988258 0 0 407
5 TRANSMISSION 18,959 180 18,779 0.990505 0 0 18,779
6 DISTRIBUTION 11,497 1 11,497 0.999949 0 0 11,497
7 GENERAL 5,721 16 5,704 0.997144 0 0 5,704
8 -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------
9 TOTAL ELECTRIC PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE 62,241 252 61,989 0.995945 0 0 61,989

10 -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------

11 NUCLEAR FUBL:
12 NUCLEAR FUBL UNDER CAPITAL LEASES 131,918 9 131,909 0.999931 (131,909) o o
13
14 TOTAL NUCLEAR FUBL 131,918 9 131,909 0.999931 (131,909) o o
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

0033

L..... & 34
r-35
..... 36

370 38
39
40
41
42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, B-2b, B-3, B-27

SCHEDULE B-7 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 9 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. _HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

X PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI WITNESS: NA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
JURISDICTIONAL

FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND

LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

----------- ---------- ------------- -------- ---------- ----------

1 WORKING CAPITAL
2 --------
3 CURRENT & ACCRUBD ASSETS & DEFERRED DEBITS:
4 WORKING FUNDS 204 0 204 0.998440 0 0 204
5 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 39,501 62 39,439 0.998440 (39,439) 0 0
6 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 442,207 0 442,207 1.000000 0 0 442,207
7 OTH ACCTS REC - MISCELLANEOUS 80,522 126 80,396 0.998440 0 0 80,396
B ACCUM PROVISION FR UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCTS (6,531) 0 (6,531) 1.000000 0 0 (6,531)
9 ACCTS RECEIV FROM ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (EXC 27,455 0 27,455 1.000000 (27,383) 0 72

10 FUEL STOCK 118,215 1.392 116,824 0.988228 0 0 116,824
11 PLANT MATERIALS & OPERATING SUPPLIES 157.276 689 156,587 0.995617 0 0 156.587
12 MERCHANDISE ENERGY STORE 42 0 42 1. 000000 (42) 0 0
13 STORES EXPENSE 38 0 38 0.997144 0 0 38
14 PREPAYMENTS - FRANCHISE TAXES 16,324 0 16.324 1.000000 0 0 16,324
15 PREPAYMENTS - INSURANCE 40,373 0 40,373 1. 000000 (815) 0 39,558
16 INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE 112 0 112 0.998440 (112) 0 0
17 RENTS RECEIVABLE 8.521 13 8,507 0.998440 (8,120) 0 388
18 ACCRUBD UTILITY REVENUES - FPSC 155,196 0 155,196 1.000000 0 0 155,196
19 ACCRUBD UTILITY REVENUES - FERC 1,270 1,270 0 0.000000 0 0 0
20 MISC CUR & ACC ASSTS - JOB ACCT OTHER 3.742 6 3,736 0.998440 (3,629) 0 107
21 OTHER REG ASSETS - MISCELLANEOUS 10,306 16 10,290 0.998440 0 0 10,290
22 OTHER REG ASSETS - NUCL ASS URANIUM ENRICH D 34,025 53 33.972 0.998440 0 0 33.972
23 OTHER REG ASSETS - UNDERRECOVERED FUEL COSTS 92,814 0 92,814 1.000000 (92,814) 0 0
24 OTHER REG ASSETS - UNDERRECOVERED FUEL COST 445 445 0 0.000000 0 0 0
25 REG ASSET - RATE CASE EXPENSE 1,654 0 1.654 1.000000 0 0 1,654
26 OTHER REG ASSETS - SPECIAL DEFERRED FUEL 388,502 4.177 384,325 0.989249 0 0 384,325
27 OTHER REG ASSETS - OKEELANTA SETTLEMENT 222,500 2,407 220,093 0.989181 0 0 220,093
28 PRELIM SURVEY & INVESTIGATION CHARGES & RIGH 12.019 19 12,001 0.998440 0 0 12,001
29 CLEARING ACCOUNTS OTHER 473 1 472 0.998440 0 0 472
30 TEMPORARY FACILITIES (200) 0 (199) 0.999440 0 0 (199)
31 MISC DEFD DEB - OTHER 54,748 85 54,663 0.996440 0 0 54,663
32 MISC DEFD DEB - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 1,154 0 1.154 1.000000 (1,154) 0 0

m 33 MISC DEFD DEB - DEFERRED PENSION DEBIT 423,565 661 422,904 0.998440 0 0 422,904
34 DEFERRED LOSSES FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY 79 0 79 0.998440 0 0 79 ..... 35

~ 36
.... 37

38
39
40
41
42 SuPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a , B-2b, B-3. B-27

SCHEDULE B - 7 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 10 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BABE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. _HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

X PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI WITNESS: NA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
JURISDICTIONAL

FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND

LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

---------- --------------------------- ------------- -------------

1 ------------- -----~--- -------------

2 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUBD ASSETS & DEFERRED DEBITS 2,326,551 11,422 2,315,129 0.995091 (173,507) 0 2,141,622
3 --------- ------------- ------------- -------------

CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES & DEFERRED CREDITS:
5 ACCOM PROVISION FOR PROPERTY INSURANCE 246,151 384 245,767 0.998440 (245,767) ° 0
6 ACCOM PROV INJURIES & DAMAGES OTHER 18,517 29 18,488 0.998440 0 0 18,488
7 ACCOM PROV PEN!BENFS-POST RETIREMENT BENEFIT 222,792 348 222,445 0.998440 0 0 222,445
8 ACC MISC OPER PROV NUCLEAR MAINTENANCE RSV 33,365 52 33,313 0.998440 0 0 33,313
9 ACC MISC OPER PROV - NUCL ASS URANIUM ENRICH 28,197 44 28,153 0.998440 0 0 28,153

10 ACC MISC OPER PROV DEFERRED COMPENSATION 9,710 15 9,695 0.998440 0 0 9,695
11 ACCTS PAY - GENERAL 374,411 584 373,827 0.998440 0 0 373,827
12 AcerS PAY - FUNDS FOR NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONIN 13,971 22 13,950 0.998440 (13,950) ° °13 ACCTS PAYASLE - ASSOCIATED COMPANIES 28,034 44 27,990 0.998440 0 0 27,990
14 TAXES ACCRUED FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 138,034 215 137,819 0.998440 ° 0 137,819
15 TAXES ACCRUED STATE INCOME TAXES (7,316) (11) (7,305) 0.998440 0 0 (7,305)
16 TAXES ACCRUED - CITY & COUNTY REAL & PERSONA 75,717 118 75,599 0.998440 ° 0 75,599
17 TAXES ACCRUED - REVENUE TAXES 84,506 0 84,506 1. 000000 0 0 84,506
18 TAXES ACCRUED OTHER 4,847 8 4,839 0.998440 0 ° 4,839
19 INTEREST ACCRUED ON LONG TERM DEBT 40,132 63 40,069 0.998440 0 0 40,069
20 INTEREST ACCRUED ON CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 7,511 0 7,511 1.000000 0 0 7,511
21 INTEREST ACCRUED ON WHOLESALE REFUND 1,198 1,198 0 0.000000 0 0 0
22 INTEREST ACCRUED ON RETAIL REFUND 1,552 0 1,552 1. 000000 (1,552) 0 0
23 COMMON AND PREFERRED DIVIDENDS DECLARED 2,271 4 2,268 0.998440 0 0 2,268
24 EMPLOYEE FEDERAL INCOME TAX WITHHOLOINGS 59,838 93 59,744 0.998440 0 0 59,744
25 MISC CURR & ACC LIAS - MISCELLANEOUS 322,308 503 321,805 o 998440 (11,067) 0 310,738
26 MISC CURR & ACC LIAB - MISCELLANEOUS - FERC 114 114 0 0.000000 0 0 0
27 MISC CURR & ACC LIAS - WHOLESALE REFUND 4,856 4,856 0 0.000000 0 0 0
28 MISC CURR & ACC LIAS - RETAIL REFUND 82,650 0 82,650 1.000000 (82,650) 0 0
29 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 27 0 27 0.998440 0 0 27
30 OTHER DEFD CREDITS PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEN 473 1 472 0.998440 (472) 0 0
31 OTHER DEFD CREDITS - OTHER 235,563 368 235,195 0.998440 (17,035) 0 218,160
32 OTHER REG LIAS - OTHER 8,469 13 8,456 0.998440 0 0 8,456
33 OTHER REG LIAB - RETAIL REFUNDS 0 0 0 1.000000 0 0 0
34 OTHER REG LIAS - OVERRECOVERED ECCR REVENUES 11,163 0 11,163 1.000000 0 0 11,163
35 OTHER REG LIAB - OVERRECOVERED CAPACITY REVE 38,857 0 38,857 1. 000000 0 0 38,857

Cl) 36
37

OTHER REG LIAB - OVERRECOVERED ENVIRONMENTL 1,162 0 1,162 1. 000000 0 0 1,162

..... 38
~ 39
l\) 40
• 41

42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, B-2b, B-3, B-27

------------ --------------------- -------------- -------------- ------------ - ----------- -------------- --------------

SCHEDULE B-7 	 JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION FACTORS - RATE BASE PAGE 11 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FACTORS FOR RATE BASE FOR THE TEST YEAR, AND THE PRIOR YEAR IF

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY THE TEST YEAR IS PROJECTED. ___HISTORIC YEAR:
AND SUBSIDIARIES PROJECTED TEST YEAR:

X PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI WITNESS: NA

(1) 	 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

JURISDICTIONAL
FERC JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED FOR

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FPSC JURISDICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY COMPANY AND
LINE COMPANY AND OTHER JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000)

1 OTHER REG LIAB - OVERRECOVERED FUEL REVNUS F 132 132 o 0.000000 a o o
2 OTHER REG LIAB - GAINS ON SALE EMISSION ALLO 1,574 17 1,557 0.989300 (1,557) o o
3 DEFERRED GAINS FUTURE USE 428 1 428 0.998440 o o 428
4
5 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES & DEFERRED CREDITS 2,091,215 9,213 2,082,002 0.995595 (374,050) 0 1,707,952
6
7 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL 235,337 2,209 233,127 0.990613 200,542 0 433,670
8
9 TOTAL RATE BASE 8,435,915 44,721 8,391,194 0.994699 1,589,144 a 9,980,338

10
11
12

13 NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

,.".. 40
~41

~42 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-12a, B-13a, B-14, B-16, B-17a RECAP SCHEDULES: B-2a, B-2b, B-3, B-27 ,....
~

BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVIC:E

COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 001148-EI

MINIMUM FILING REQUIRE1\IENTS

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO~~PANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

SCHEDULE NO. B - 8a

8111

PAGE 1 OF2
SCHEDULE B • 8a PLANT BALANCES BY ACCOUNT AND SUB·ACCOUNT

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE PLANT BALANCES FOR EACH ACCOUNT TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

[…]

52 OF QUANTIFYING nlESE IHPACTS AND HENCE HAS NOT ADJUSTED THE 0&'" OR OTnER COSTS REFLECTED IN ANY OF THE HFRS, FPL WILL PROVIDE THIS INFORt-1ATION AS SOON AS POSSIRLE.

53
,.
$5 NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNPING,

~~ ;;Csu;;CP;C;P:::O:::R"'T:::IN""G:-::S"CH:::E=D:::U"'L:::ES;;-',-:::c:--C;-3,----;<;:--:::9- RECAP SCHEDULES: A-IO, C·1

http:INCOf.IE

SCHEDULE C-2 ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL NET OPERATING INCOME PAGE 1 OF 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF JURISDICTIONAL NET TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
OPERATING INCOME FOR THE TEST YEAR AND THE PRIOR YEAR.

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES [FPL NOTES THAT PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS INCLUDE ALL ADJUSTMENTS ___HISTORIC YEAR:

ORDERED BY THE COMMISSION IN THE LAST RATE CASE AND DO NOT NECESSARILY PROJECTED TEST YEAR:
DOCKET NO. 001148-EI REPRESENT ADJUSTMENTS FPL BELIEVES ARE APPROPRIATE.] -X-PRIOR YEAR: 12/31/01

WITNESS: NA

(1) (2) (3) (4 ) (5) (6) (7) (8)
TOTAL NON TOTAL JURIS JURIS JURISDICTIONAL JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED

COMPANY ELECTRIC ELECTRIC DICTIONAL DICTIONAL COMMISSION COMPANY JURISDICTIONAL
LINE PER BOOKS UTILITY (1) (2) SEPARATION AMOUNT ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS AMOUNT
NO. DESCRIPTION ($000) ($000) ($000) FACTOR ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

1 OPERATING REVENUES:
2
3 SALES OF ELECTRICITY 7,646,335 o 7,646,335 0.9!B385 7,595,756 (4,206,720) o 3,389,036
4 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 158,261 o 158,261 1. 003849 158,870 (43,048) o 115,822
5
6 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 7,804,596 0 7,804,596 0.993597 7,754,626 (4,249,769) 0 3,504,858
7

8 OPERATING EXPENSES:
9

10 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
11 FUEL 2,868,556 o 2,868,556 0.9906B7 2,841,842 (2,825,264) o 16,577
12 PURCHASED POWER 940,708 o 940,708 0.989181 930,531 (867,643) o 62,888
13 OTHER 1,102,194 o 1,102,194 0.993484 1,095,012 (73,102) o 1,021,911
14 DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION 799,491 o 799,491 0.995691 796,046 (19,101) o 776,946
15 DECOMMISSIONING 100,226 o 100,226 0.998143 100,040 o o 100,040
16 AMORTIZATION OF PROPERTY LOSSES o o 0 0.000000 o o o o
17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 720,714 o 720,714 0.998801 719,850 (452,946) o 266,904
18 CURRENT INCOME TAXES
19 FEDERAL 573,183 o 573,183 0.999729 573,028 (148,103) o 424,925
20 STATE 94,777 o 94,777 0.999729 94,751 (24,628) o 70,123
21 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - NET
22 FEDERAL (261,786) o (261,786) 0.999553 (261,669) 14'1,684 o (116,985)
23 STATE o o 0 0.000000 o 24,059 o 24,059
24 CHARGE EQUIVALENT TO INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT o o 0 0.000000 o o o o
25 AI-lORTIZATION OF INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT (21,912) o (21,912) 0.995617 (21,816) o o (21,816)
26 GAIN (LOSS) ON DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT (S10) o (810) 0.991481 (803) (492) o (1,295)
27
28 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 6,915,342 o 6,915,342 0.992982 6,866,813 (4,242,536) o 2,624,277
29
30 NET OPERATING INCOI-lE 889,254 0 889,254 0.998380 887,813 (7,233) 0 880,580
31
32
33
34
35
36

00 37
38

l\j 39 NOTE: FPL IS NOT PROPOSING TO CHANGE RATES AT THIS TIME AND, THEREFORE, IS NOT PROPOSING ANY COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS. HOWEVER, IF CHANGES TO RATES ARE PROPOSED SUBSEQUENT
~ 40 SUBSEQUENT TO THIS FILING, FPL MIGHT PROPOSE ADJUSTMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE TEST PERIOD I-lFR.
c..:i 41

42
43
44 NOTE: TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.
45
46 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: C-9 RECAP SCHEDULES: C-1

BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 00l148-EI

MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

SCHEDULE NO. C - 3